SERVICIO NACIONAL
DE

METEOROLOGIA E HIDROLOGIA
DEL PERU

EPUBLICA DEL pgp

RESOLUCION PRESIDENCIAL EJECUTIVA N° {37 -2017/SENAMHI
Lima, 04 JUL. 2017
VISTO:

El Oficio N° 382-2017/SENAMHI-DRD de fecha 21 de junio de 2017,
=285 \en el cual el Director de Redes de Observacién y Datos del Servicio Nacional de
X\ . Meteorologia e Hidrologia del Perid — SENAMHI, solicita autorizar la participacion
;ﬁ’ /ifi'rtﬂel Ing. Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa, para que asista a la Conferencia Satelital

\ ¥ //NOAA-2017 que se llevara a cabo en la ciudad de Nueva York de los Estados
" 7 Unidos de Norteamérica, del 17 al 20 de julio de 2017.

N CONSIDERANDO:
B° g\\' Que, mediante Carta s/n de fecha 15 de junio de 2017, la
' 7}/ Administracion Nacional para la Atmoésfera y el Océano de los Estados Unidos de
‘4" Norteamérica (NOAA), invita al Ing. Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa para que asista a
la conferencia que se indica en el visto;

Que, mediante CUT N° 9497-2017 de fecha 22 de junio de 2017, la
Presidenta Ejecutiva del SENAMHI autoriza que la Oficina de Recursos Humanos
elabore la Resolucion Presidencial Ejecutiva correspondiente para la participacion
del citado profesional en la indicada conferencia;

Que, es politica de la Alta Direccion del SENAMHI apoyar y
promover la participacion de su personal en eventos técnico-cientificos, que
permitan adquirir nuevos conocimientos que redunden en beneficio del desarrollo
de las actividades del SENAMHI y por ende del pais; v,

De conformidad con la Ley N° 24031 — Ley del Servicio Nacional de
Meteorologia e Hidrologia del Perd — SENAMHI, y su modificatoria Ley N° 27188;
u Reglamento de Organizaciéon y Funciones aprobado mediante Decreto
Supremo N° 003-2016-MINAM y la Ley N° 27619, sobre Autorizacién de Viajes al

Resolucién Presidencial Ejecutiva N° {33 -2017/SENAMHI



SERVICIO NACIONAL
DE
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DEL PERU

Exterior de Servidores y Funcionarios Publicos; y con el visto bueno de la
Secretaria General, la Oficina de Recursos Humanos, la Oficina de Planeamiento
y Presupuesto, la Direccion de Redes de Observacion y Datos y la Oficina de
Asesoria Juridica; la Presidenta Ejecutiva en uso de sus facultades conferidas
mediante Resolucion Suprema N° 018-2011 MINAM de fecha 04 de noviembre de

//j\\ 2011,
Articulo 1°.- Autorizacion de Viaje

P Autorizar la participacién del Ing. Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa para
“s5 que asista a la Conferencia Satelital NOAA-2017 a realizarse en la ciudad de
ueva York — Estados Unidos de Norteamérica del 13 al 20 de julio de 2017.

SE RESUELVE:

Articulo 2°.- Financiamiento

El financiamiento de pasajes y estadia sera cubierto por la
Administracién Nacional para la Atmosfera y el Océano de los Estados Unidos de
Norteamérica (NOAA), no irroga gasto alguno al presupuesto del SENAMHI,
- conforme a lo dispuesto en la Ley N° 30518, Ley de Presupuesto del Sector
_\ Publico para el Afio Fiscal 2017.

Articulo 3°.- De las Exoneraciones
La presente Resolucion no otorga derecho a exoneracidon o
liberacion de impuestos de cualquier clase o denominacion.

Articulo 4°.- Presentacion de Informe Técnico

El citado profesional debera presentar a la Presidencia Ejecutiva del
SENAMHI con copia a la Oficina de Planeamiento y Presupuesto y a la Oficina de
Recursos Humanos un informe técnico de su participacion, en un plazo maximo
de quince (15) dias contados desde su retorno.

Articulo 5°.- Publicidad

Disponer a la Secretaria General a través de la Unidad Funcional
Operativa de Tramite Documentario y Administracion de Archivos publique y
difunda la presente Resolucién en el Portal Web institucional.

] N/ Ingenier ol
i ELIA DIAZ PABLO
SR res;denta Ejecutiva del SENAMHI

Representante Permanente de Perl ante la OMM

Distribucion:
OPP
- ORH
- PRD
- Legajo Personal
/f— Archivo
| - AAC/PMBA.

Resolucion Presidencial Ejecutiva N° (3% -2017/SENAMHI



CHIRALAROSA/JORGE DANTE 09Jun17 11:44 AM KWDEV-NOAA

Cain Booking Locator: N2Z1ZI Invoice Number: 706096178

Agency Remarks: YOUR ELECTRONIC TICKET HAS BEEN ISSUED.

Click here for full version: https://portal.caintravel.com/Cainltinerary/Index.aspx?Res|D=N2Z1Z|
13Jull7 10:30 pm Thursday Air United Airlines, Inc. Flight# 1005 Class:Coach

From: (LIM) Lima, PE 10:30 pm Thursday
To: (EWR) Newark, NJ 7:30 am Friday
Seat: 35F

Meal: Dinner

Equip: Boeing 757-200 Status: Confirmed

Flight Duration: 8 hour(s) and 00 minutes

Airline Confirmation #: C4Q4H)

Depart - Terminal: Not Available
Arrive - Terminal: C

Baggage Fee Info
http://www.united.com/CMS/en-US/travel/Pages/BaggageChecked.aspx
20Jull7 2:15 pm Thursday Air United Airlines, Inc. Flight# 1095 Class:Coach

From: (EWR) Newark, NJ 2:15 pm Thursday
To: (LIM) Lima, PE 9:10 pm Thursday
Seat: 24F

Meal: Dinner

Equip: Boeing 757-200 Status: Confirmed

Flight Duration: 7 hour(s) and 55 minutes

Airline Confirmation #: C4Q4H)

Depart - Terminal: C
Arrive - Terminal: Not Available

Baggage Fee Info

http://www.united.com/CMS/en-US/travel/Pages/BaggageChecked.aspx

Ticket Information

Ticket Number(s): 0168607456919, Service Fee Ticket #: 8900694072554
Total Fare: 957.90
Service Fee: 32.00



----- Mensaje reenviado ---—--

De: Josh Wolny <swfdc@swfound.org>

Para: Jorge Chira <JCHIRA@senamhi.gob.pe>

CC: Lisa Croy <Ilcroy@swfound.org>, Krystal Wilson <kwilson@swfound.org>
Enviado: Fri, 09 Jun 2017 12:59:12 -0500 (PET)

Asunto: Re: CHIRALAROSA 07-13-2017 to Newark, NJ

Hi Jorge,

Your ticket has been issued, and this is the confirmation. I'm going to be getting the hotel
confirmation early next week and will send that along too,

We're also going to be covering the cost of your registration for the conference. This wasn't
initially in the text of the "travel support letter" you signed for me, but | need you to
acknowledge that you're authorizing Secure World to pay that for you,

Could you reply to this email acknowledging that we're paying for your conference registration
just for my records?

Thanks so much & I look forward to working together more next week.
Best,

-Josh

Josh Wolny

DC Administrative Assistant
Secure World Foundation
1779 Massachusetts Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20036, USA
P: +1-202-568-6212
F: +1-202-462-1843

E: swfdc@swfound.org

On Fri, Jun 9, 2017 at 1:44 PM, Judy Bergeman <judyb@caintravel.com> wrote:




Total Amount: 989.90
Tickets charged to BA********x*k*y543

Some countries may require airlines to treat passenger cabins with insecticides. See:

http://ostpxweb.dot.gov/policy/ safetyenergyenv/disinsection.htm

PNR Remarks: AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY TRAVEL SERVICE: 1-800-346-4747
AIRFARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED.

CHECK RESERVATIONS FOR ACCURACY. NOTIFY CAIN TRAVEL OF ANY
TICKETING DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 24-HOURS OF BOOKING.

ANY CHANGES TO THIS RESERVATION MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO THE DEPARTU
RE OF

EACH TICKETED FLIGHT SEGMENT OR THIS TICKET WILL HAVE NO VALUE.
YOUR TICKETS MAY BE NONREFUNDABLE AND CHANGE FEES MAY APPLY.

IF YOU HAVE A NONREFUNDABLE TICKET AND DO NOT CANCEL OR CHANGE PR
IOR

TO THE ORIGINAL DEPARTURE TIME YOUR TICKET WILL HAVE -NO- VALUE.

FOR DOMESTIC FLIGHTS:

-CHECK-IN TIME IS 90-MINUTES PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

-THE TSA REQUIRES FULL LEGAL NAME/DATE OF BIRTH/AND GENDER IN AL
i

RESERVATIONS. NAME MUST MATCH GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID.

FOR INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS:

-CHECK-IN TIME IS 3 HOURS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

-THE TSA REQUIRES FULL LEGAL NAME/DATE OF BIRTH/AND GENDER IN AL

L



RESERVATIONS. NAME MUST MATCH PASSPORT.

-A PASSPORT WITH 6 MONTHS VALIDITY MAY BE REQUIRED FOR TRAVEL AND
ITIS THE TRAVELER S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY AND OBTAIN REQUIRE

D

MEDICAL/PASSPORT/AND VISA DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO TRAVEL. FOR MO

RE

INFORMATION SEE HTTP://CIBTVISAS.COM/?LOGIN*100958.

CHECKED BAGGAGE FEES MAY APPLY. PLEASE CHECK WITH THE AIR CARRIER
FOR CURRENT BAGGAGE FEES.

FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE CARRIAGE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

SUCH

AS AEROSOLS FIREWORKS AND FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS ABOARD THE AIRCRAFT.
IF

YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND THESE RESTRICTIONS-CONTACT YOUR AIRLINE OR
GOTO

HTTP://WWW.FAA.GOV/ABOUT/INITIATIVES AND CLICK ON

PACK SAFE (HAZMAT SAFTY).

UNITED AMERICAN AND DELTA OFFER DEEPLY DISCOUNTED-HIGHLY
RESTRICTIVE AIRFARES. THESE FARES ARE NON-REFUNDABBLE
NON-CHANGEABLE AND PRE-ASSIGNED SEATS ARE NOT PERMITTED.

PLEASE CHECK THE AIRLINES WEBSITE FOR APPLICABLE RESTRICTIONS.



De: "Amelia Ysabel Diaz Pablo (PREJ)" <adiaz@senambhi.gob.pe>

Para: "Jorge Chira La Rosa (OGEI)" <jchira@senamhi.gob.pe>

CC: "Julio Ernesto Urbiola Del Carpio" <jurbiola@senamhi.gob.pe>, """"Manuel Jests Valverde
Bocanegra """ <mvalverde@senamhi.gob.pe>

Enviados: Viernes, 2 de Junio 2017 20:30:27

Asunto: Re: Fwd: SWF Travel Support for NOAA Satellite 2017 Conference - JC

Estimado Jorge

Que bueno que te hayan invitado y aceptado!!!

Claro que estas autorizado para que inicies los tramites respectivos , estoy copiando a Manuel
para que realice un file de este viaje.

Asimismo le dije a Gaby cdmo iban los trémites para acceder a las imagenes libres, se que esta
coordinando eso pero me gustaria que le preguntaras para ver si se puede acceder y que
problematica pudiéramos tener.

Saludos

Amelia

----- Mensaje original -----

De: Jorge Chira La Rosa (OGEI) <jchira@senamhi.gob.pe>

Para: Amelia Ysabel Diaz Pablo (PREJ) <adiaz@senamhi.gob.pe>

CC: Julio Ernesto Urbiola Del Carpio <jurbiola@senamhi.gob.pe>

Enviado: Fri, 02 Jun 2017 19:58:28 -0500 (PET)

Asunto: Fwd: SWF Travel Support for NOAA Satellite 2017 Conference - JC

Estimada Presidenta Ejecutiva
Ing. Amelia Diaz Pablo

Buenas tardes

La presente es para saludarla y a la vez solicitarle la autorizacién para iniciar los tramites
respectivos para participar representando al SENAMHI, en la conferencia satelital de la NOAA (
NOAA Satellite 2017 Conference ) a llevarse a cabo en la ciudad de Nueva York, Estados Unidos de
Norteamérica, entre el 17 al 20 de Julio del presente afio.

Al respecto debo comunicar que he presentado un abstract de poster denominado "The NOAA
Weather and Climate Toolkit (WCT) as a tool for the analysis of intense rainfall in Peru", el cual ha
sido aceptado por la NOAA, ha ser exibido en los paneles de la conferencia.

Asimismo, el dia de hoy he recibido un correo de |a organizacién Secure World Foundation,
quienes en coordinacién con la NOAA, financiaran los gastos respectivos para mi viaje a dicho



pais.

En ese sentido, solicito su autorizacion, para poder remitir mis datos a NOAA para poder iniciar los
tramites para mi participacion en dicha conferencia, lo cual permitird conocer los avances en lo
que respecta a la tecnologia satelital de la NOAA, asi como representar a la institucion y al pais.
Déndole las gracias anticipadas me despido.

Atte,

Jorge Chira

De: "Josh Wolny" <swfdc@swfound.org>

Para: "profesclima" <profesclima@yahoo.com>, jchira@senamhi.gob.pe

CC: "Krystal Wilson" <kwilson@swfound.org>, "Eric Madsen" <eric.madsen@noaa.gov>
Enviados: Viernes, 2 de Junio 2017 16:47:13

Asunto: SWF Travel Support for NOAA Satellite 2017 Conference - JC

Greetings Jorge Chira,

As you know from the conference organizers, Secure World Foundation (SWF) will be providing
travel support for your participation. We are pleased to do so, and this email is the first step in
getting you to New York.

I've attached our basic letter that states we're able to cover economy airfare and
accommodations, and that you're giving me the authority to book both for you.

If you can confirm the details below, and get the attached form signed and back to me, I'll send
you some options for flights. The conference organizers are finalizing the room arrangements, so
once that is arranged, | will reach back out.

1. Full Name (as it appears on your government ID):
2. Your preferred email address:

3. Preferred phone number:

4. Date of Birth:

5. Preferred departure date:

6. Departure airport preference:

7. Return Date:

8. Return airport preference:

9. Frequent Flyer numbers (if any)



10. Any special travel requirements (meal options, mobility needs etc.)
If you have any guestions, please feel free to reach out.

Best,

-losh

Josh Wolny

DC Administrative Assistant
Secure World Foundation

1779 Massachusetts Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20036, USA

P: +1-202-568-6212
F:+1-202-462-1843

E: swfdc@swfound.org
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Pl
9 | Ministerio
g PERU | Minfuee Senamhi

“Afo del Buen Servicio al Ciudadano”

Lima, 21 de junio de 2017

OFICIO N° 382-2017/SENAMHI-DRD

Serficra : Presidenta Ejecutiva del SENAMHI
Asunto : Viaje a conferencia Satelital NOAA-2017.-Autoriza

Ref. : Informe N°® 02-2017/SENAMHI/DRD/JCHLR — (CUT: 9497-2017)

Tengo el agrado de dirigirme a usted para saludarla cordialmente y
en relacion al documento de referencia, esta Direccion de Redes de Observacion
y Datos autoriza el viaje del Ing. Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa, quien ha sido
invitado por la Administracion Nacional para la Atmosfera y el Océano de los
Estados Unidos de Norteamérica (NOAA), para participar en la Conferencia
Satelital NOAA-2017.

Asimismo, indicar que su viaje no irrogara gastos al estado en tal
sentido solicito que elabore la respectiva resolucion.

Hago propicia la oportunidad para reiterarle los sentimientos de mi
mayor consideracion y estima.

m”:“d‘\
4‘ ‘. Atentamente,
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“Afio del Buen Servicio al Ciudadane”
Lima, 16 de junio de 2017

Informe N° 02-2017/SENAMHI/DRD/JCHLR

Al : Director de Redes de Observacién y Datos

Asunto . Tramite de Autorizacion de viaje a Conferencia Satelital NOAA
2017 .- Solicita

Ref. a) Solicitud N* 01-2017/SENAMHI/DRD/JCHLR

Tengo el agrado de dirigirme a usted, para saludarlo cordialmente y
en relacion al asunto de la referencia, informarle que he sido invitado por la
Administracion Nacional para la Atmésfera y el Océano de los Estados Unidos de
Norteamerica (NOAA por sus siglas en inglés) para participar en la Conferencia
Satelital NOAA 2017. A este respecto solicito gestionar el documento de la
referencia, -a la Presidencia Ejecutiva, para el tramite de la autorizacion
respectiva.

Es importante mencionar que esta conferencia, es un foro de
conocimiento sobre los Gltimos adelantos en satélites que opera la NOAA del cual
el SENAMHI es usuario; principalmente de la serie de satélite geoestacionario
GOES.

Mi participacién permitirda conocer los retos e implicancias que
tendrdn los nuevos sistemas satelitales de la NOAA y permitird intercambiar
experiencias con los usuarios de otros paises; esta informacién se espera poner a
disposicion de la Presidencia Ejecutiva y las areas usuarias del SENAMHI que
utiizan productos de los satelites de NOAA a fin de que tomen mejores
decisiones. Asimismo se espera poder difundir un poster de mi autoria, el gue ha
sido aprobado para su publicacién en dicha conferencia.

Hago propicia la oportunidad para reiterarle los sentimientos de mi
especial consideracion y estima personal.

Atentamente / 2
i W/m/ :

MS€ Ing. Jorge Chira La Rosa
Especialista Meteordlogo
DRD

cc. Archivo
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“ARo del Buen Servicio al Ciudadano”
Lima, 16 de junio de 2017

Solicitud N° 01-2017/SENAMHI/DRD/JCHLR

Ala . Presidenta Ejecutiva del SENAMHI

Asunto . Tramite de Autorizacién de viaje a Conferencia Satelital NOAA
2017 .- Solicita

Ref. . a) Carta de Invitacion de NOAA
b) Correo electrénico del 9 de Junio
c) Correo electrénico del 7 de junio /3| 20

c) Correo electrénico del 2 de junio

Tengo el agrado de dirigirme a usted, para saludarla cordialmente y
en relacion. al asunto de la referencia informarle que la Administracién Nacional
para la Atmdésfera y el Oceano de los Estados Unidos de Norteamérica (NOAA por
sus siglas en inglés) ha cursado una invitacién para mi participacion en la
Conferencia Satelital NOAA 2017, a desarrollarse en la ciudad de Nueva York
Estados Unidos, entre el 17 al 20 de Julio, con reunién de coordinacién y
entrenamiento los dias 15 y 16 del mismo mes.

Al respecto, solicito sefiora Presidenta Ejecutiva autorizar mi
participacion en dicha conferencia entre los dias 13 al 20 del mes de julio
inclusive, la cual me permitira conocer los avances en materia de Satélites
Meteorolégicos de la NOAA, y poder difundir esta informacion en el SENAMHI;
asimismo permitird poder publicar un poster de mi autoria denominado "The
NOAA Weather and Climate Toolkit (WCT) as a tool for the analysis of intense
rainfall in Peru", el cual ha sido aceptado para su publicacion en la conferencia.

Es importante mencionar que la NOAA en coordinacién con la
organizacion Secure World Foundation, financiaran los gastos de viaje y estadia
en dicho pais, por lo que este viaje no irrogara gastos al SENAMHI.

Hago propicia la oportunidad para reiterarle los sentimientos de mi
especial consideracion y estima personal.

7/
; é%r}?ﬁ/

M Scing. Jorge Chira La Rosa
Especialista Meteordlogo
DRD

Atentamente




De: "NOAA Satellite Conference 2017" <notifications@exordo.com>
Para: jchira@senamhi.gob.pe

Enviados: Jueves, 1 de Junio 2017 7:51:48

Asunto: NOAA Satellite Conference - Your Abstract has been accepted.

2017 NOAA Satellite Conference

https://nsc2017.exordo.com

2017 NOAA satellite Conference

"A New Era for NOAA Environmental Satellites”
City College of New York, New York

Dear Colleagues,

This email is to confirm your poster acceptance for the 2017 NOAA Satellite Conference.
Please remember to register for the conference
as soon as possible and reserve your hotel room (if needed).

For conference registration:
http://www.nsc2017.org/program...
For hotels: please visit
http://www.nsc2017.org/logisti...

For further details please see information below or click on the following URL for more
information: http://www.nsc2017.org

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

1. Poster Session Schedule
- Poster Setup by Monday Morning July 17, 2017
- Poster removal on Thursday July 20, 2017 (by 12:30pm)



- All poster presenters are expected to be present during all of their formal viewing
sessions.

2. Uploading Posters to Conference Website (Deadline 30 June 2017)
Posters must be uploaded no later than June 30th 2017 at http://nsc2017.exordo.com

3. Each poster must be constructed to not exceed 4 feet (120 cm) by 4 feet (120 cm).
Posters will be mounted to a double-sided panel which allows two posters to be displayed
on each side. There will be push pins available from registration to hang the posters at the
given location. These panels have a horizontal orientation. The top edge of the panel is
approximately seven feet (2 meters) above the floor. The bottom edge is usually three feet
(1 meter) above the floor.

We look forward to seeing your poster at the 2017 NOAA Satellite Conference
Regards

Click here to view an online version of this email.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
NATIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL SATELLITE, DATA,
AND INFORMATION SERVICE

June 15, 2017
Mr. Jorge Chira la Rosa

Meteordlogo
SENAMHI
Lima, Peru

Dear Mr. Chira:

The National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA) will be hosting the 2017 NOAA
Satellite Conference July 17 to 20, 2017 in New York City. The theme of the conference is “A
New Era for NOAA Environmental Satellites.” | am pleased to extend an invitation to you to
participate in the conference. You will receive full travel support, airfare, hotel, per diem and
registration, if you decides to attend the conference and related events the weekend before
the start of the conference.

The conference is the follow-on to the successful 2015 conference that merges past Satellite
Direct Readout and GOES Users' Conferences with POES, Suomi NPP, and JPSS workshops.

We understand that the new NOAA satellite systems, GOES-16 and JPSS-1, will affect current
and future users because of changes in data rates, volumes, acquisition, and information
content. The NOAA Satellite Conference will provide a forum to discuss these changes and their
implications. The conference will also serve as a venue for continued collaboration between
environmental satellite providers, users, and academia working with current polar-orbiting and
geostationary satellite systems, data, and products.

Participation is expected from approximately 40 countries. More information about the
conference can be found at: http://www.nsc2017.org/

In addition, NOAA is working with the WMO on a VLab training and a WMO RA lll and IV
Satellite Data Requirements (SDR) group meeting the weekend before the start of the
conference, July 15" and 16". We encourage you to participate in these events as well.

On behalf of the 2017 NOAA Satellite Conference Co-Chairs, | sincerely hope you will be able to
participate in the conference. Please feel free to contact me.at;er c.madsen@noaa.gov if you
need any additional information. &

Singérely,
J. Eric Madsen s

Co-Chair o Dv€ s olewnit
2017 NOAA Satellite Conference
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Zimbra: amilla@senamhi.gob.pe

Pasajes aéreos de Jorge Chira a USA

De : Ana Auristela Anselma Gropuzzo Cavassa (UCT) lun, 03 de jul de 2017 09:23
<agropuzzo@senamhi.gob.pe>

Asunto : Pasajes aéreos de Jorge Chira a USA

Para : Alberto Turiano Milla Loli (ORH)
<amilla@senamhi.gob.pe>

274 ficheros adjuntos

Estimado Alberto,

Aqui remito el itinerario que el Ing. CHira le envia a |la persona de la
OMM que esta viendo lo de su viaje.

Atentos saludos,
Ana

De: "Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa, DRD" <jchira@senamhi.gob.pe>
Para: "ychu" <ychu@wmo.int>
CC: "Ana Auristela Anselma Gropuzzo Cavassa, UCT" <agropuzzo@senamhi.gob.pe>,

"Manuel JesUs Valverde Bocanegra, UCT" <mvalverde@senamhi.gob.pe>, "sbojinski"
<sbojinski@wmo.int>

Enviados: Jueves, 29 de Junio 2017 12:14:53

Asunto: Re: Invitation to the 3rd Meeting of RA IlI-IV Coordination Group on Satellite
Data Requirements (RA-3-4-SDR-3), in conjunction with the NOAA 2017 Satellite
Conference, New York City, New York, USA, 15-20 July 2017

Dear Ms. Ychu

Here | send you the filled form and others documents requered.
If there anything else | must to do please let me know.

Regards

Jorge Chira

De: "ychu" <ychu@wmo.int>

Para: "Jorge Dante Chira La Rosa, DRD" <jchira@senamhi.gob.pe>

CC: "Ana Auristela Anselma Gropuzzo Cavassa, UCT" <agropuzzo@senamhi.gob.pe>,
"Manuel Jesus Valverde Bocanegra, UCT" <mvalverde@senamhi.gob.pe>, "Stephan
Bojinski" <sbojinski@wmo.int>

Enviados: Jueves, 29 de Junio 2017 4:53:23

Asunto: Re: Fwd: Invitation to the 3rd Meeting of RA IlI-IV Coordination Group on
Satellite Data Requirements (RA-3-4-SDR-3), in conjunction with the NOAA 2017 Satellite
Conference, New York City, New York, USA, 15-20 July 2017

Dear Mr Chira,

Thank you very much for your message. I have received the reply from your PR as well.



Ministerio SenaMh i

SEAVICIO NACIONAL DE METEOROLOGIA.
EHIDROLOGIA DEL PERU ~

del Ambiente

“Afio del Buen Servicio al Ciudadano”

Lima 2 8 JUN 2017
OFICIO N° .ﬂ?'; -2017/SENAMHI-PREJ-OPP-UCT

Mister

PETTERI TAALAS

Secretary General

World Meteorological Organization
7 bis, Avenue de la Paix

Case Postale 2300

CH-1211 Geneve 2

Switzerland

Ref.. 21830/2017/0BS/SAT/SDR

| am pleased to address you this letter to express my cordial greetings and
with regard to the above mentioned document, related to the “Third meeting of RA liI-IV
Coordination Group on Satellite Data Requirements in conjunction with NOAA 2017
Satellite Conference, | would like to confirm the participation of Mr. Jorge Dante Chira La
Rosa, member of the aforementioned group.

On this matter, | would like to request financial support to cover the
expenses for the participation of Mr. Jorge D. Chira La Rosa; as budgetary restrictions do
not allow us to do so.

Thanking for your kind attention to our request, | would like to take this
] opportunity to express you the feelings of my highest consideration.

Yours faithfully,

/—;y-aLtL _Dcu _{ Y

/ Engineer =
AMELIA DIAZ PABLO
Executive President of SENAMHI
Permanent Representative of Peru with WMO

L ey
e

Distribucion
! 1. DRD
2. OPP-UCT
Archivo
RFVIMVB/AGC
28-6-17

| Jr. Cahuide 721, Jesus Maria
| Telefano: 6141414

| 15702 Pers

i ww e senamhigob.pe
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Asunto : Oficio No 275-2017/SENAMHI-PREJ-OPP-UCT

Para : Petteri Taalas <ptaalas@wmo.int>, traductora del
senamhi Ana Gropuzzo Cavassa
<agropuzzo@senamhi.gob.pe>, Manuel Jestis Valverde
Bocanegra <mvalverde@senamhi.gob.pe>, Julio Emesto
Urbiola del Carpio (DRD) <jurbiola@senamhi.gob.pe>,
Marcia Ysmelda Pais Ramirez de Arroyo (DRD)
<mpais(@senamhi.gob.pe>

Dr. PETTERI TAALAS
Secretary General
World Meteorological Qrganization

| am most please to address you to express my cordial greeting and to send the Oficio No 275-
2017/SENAMHI-PREJ-OPP-UCT.

Please confirm reception.

Best regards

D O e 3 o P S g T B, U S TN S i T B oo e s

Karliana Pezantes Villacorta D: Jr. Cahuide 785 - Lima -
Asistente en Archivo Perd

Unidad Funcional Operativa de Tramite T: (511) 6141414 Anexo: 436
Documentario y Administracion de C: 932913691 / RPM:
et #932913691

Secretaria General E:

SENAMHI - PERU kpezantes@senamhi.gob. pe

W: www.senamhi.gob.pe

SENAMHEL o una mstitucion respoasable con el medo ambients. {6 pedimns o mpriemy este cormeo 3 inenos gue sea absoiutamente necesano
Reduzca - Reuse - Recicle

~-OFICIO N° 275-2017-SENAMHI-PREJ - SG OMM. pdf
257 KB Ver Descargar

e s
?3‘.

“De : Karliana Pezantes Villacorta (SG) miée, 28 de jun de 2017 15:33
<kpezantes(@senamhi.gob.pe> 1 ficheros adjuntos

b T
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WMO OMM

:2 y World Meteorological Organization | Secretariat

E " \ Organisation matéorologique mendiale 7 bis, avenuo de la Paix - Case pastale 2300
E:, Organizacién Meteoroldgica Mundial 5 CH1211 Cenéve 2 - Suisse

:E Bcenupnml HMETEORONOMMYECKaN OPrarw3ating i Tél: +41 (o) 22 73081 11

¥e IR RYRTEDY | Fex 41 @22 75081 1

Pe HBsgEaH | wmo®wmo.int - public.wmoint

Nuestra ref.: 21830/2017/OBS/SAT/SDR Ing. Amelia Ysabel Diaz Pablo

Representante Permanente del Pery
Anexos: 2 (disponibles en inglés solamente)  ante la OMM

Servicio Nacional de Metearologia

e Hidrologia (SENAMHI)

Jr. Cahuide 785, Jesls Marla

LIMA 11

Pery

12 de junio de 2017

Asunto: Tercera reunién del Grupo de coordinacién regional sobre necesidades de datos
satelitales de las Asociaciones Regionales 111 y 1V, y Conferencia sobre Satélites
de 2017 de ia NOAA, ciudad de Nueva York, Nueva York, Estados Unidos de
América, 15 a 20 de julio de 2017

Finalidad: Notificar a la Secretaria de la OMM si su experto podra asistir a la reunion, a la
mayor brevedad posible, pero a més tardar el 26 da junio de 2017

Estimada ingeniera Diaz:

El Grupo de coordinacion regional sobre necesidades de datos satelitales de las
Asociaciones Regionales IIl y IV de la Organizacién Meteoroldgica Mundial (OMM) celebrarad su
tercera reunion los dias 16 y 19 de julio de 2017, en conjunto con la Conferencia sobre
Satélites de 2017 de la Administracién Nacional del Océano y de la Atmésfera (NOAA) (17 a
20 de julio de 2017), en City College New York, ciudad de Nueva York, Nueva York (Estados
Unidos de América). Esta tercera reunién del Grupo permitird conocer los primeros datos del
satélite GOES-16 de nueva generacién y los participantes tendrén |a oportunidad de indicar su
grado de preparacion para recibirlos y utilizarlos de forma efectiva, basandose en los
resultados de la sequnda reunién del Grupo, celebrada en septiembre de 2016 (en e! anexo I
se incluye un proyecto preliminar del orden del dia de la reunion).

El Grupo ha logrado con éxito coordinar las necesidades de las organizaciones de
usuarios de datos satelitales en las Américas y proporcionar a los Miembros una interfaz
estructurada vy eficaz con |a NOAA. En la decimosexta reunidn de las Asociaciones
Reglonales Il y 1V, respectivamente, se reconocid que el Grupo era un mecanismo regional
permanente que permitia documentar las necesidades de los usuarios en materia de
accesibilidad e intercambio de datos satelitales, y fomentar el didlogo entre usuarios y
operadores satelitales (en el anexo II figura la lista actual de Miembros).

En conjunto con la Conferencia y en el mismo lugar astd previsto que se organice,
los dias 15y 16 de julio de 2017, un Taller de formacién de instructores de la OMM y la NOAA
sobre "Uso de datos satelitales: acceso a través de GEONETCast Americas, visualizacion,
interpretacion y uso en la formaciéon”.



dD TL-L{T0ZALITZ 7PY

=9 =

En resumen, estad previsto que tengan lugar los siguientes eventos:

« 15y 16 de julio (hasta las 12.00 horas): Tailer de formacion de Instructores de
la OMM y la NOAA

+ 16 de julio (13.00 a 17.00 horas) y 19 de julio (17.30 a 19.30 horas): Tercera
reunion de! Grupo de coordinacion regional sobre necesidades de datos
satelitales de las Asociaciones Regionales 111 y IV

s 17 a 20 de julio: Conferencia sobre Satélites de 2017 de la NOAA

Quisiera invitar al sefior Jorge Chira, miembro del Grupo, a participar en todas
estas reunicnes (Conferencia de la NOAA, reunién del Grupo de coordinacién y actividad de
formacion) y le agradeceria que aprobase su asistencia. Me complace informarle de que la
fundacion estadounidense Secure World Foundation podrd prestar ayuda financiera al
sefior Chira sufragando el billete de avidon de clase econémica v los gastos de alojamiento en
hotel. Se espera que su Gebierno pueda sufragar los demas gastos de la participacion del
sefior Chira en las reuniones. Sin embargo, si ello no fuera posibie, la OMM, si asi se le
solicita, considerard la posibilidad de brindar una ayuda financiera para costear los gastos de
comida, pequefios gastos de salida y llegada y tasas de inscripcion en la Conferencia v en el
taller de formacion.

Encontrara mas informacién sobre la Conferenclia y los eventos asociados en
http://www.satelliteconferences.noaa.gov/2017/index.ntmi. Se anima a los participantes a
registrarse en linea (http://www.nsc2017.org/program/registrations/) lo antes posible (la
OMM estaria dispuesta, si asi se le solicita, y atendiendo a cada caso, a reembolsar las tasas
de inscripcion). Los participantes Internacionates deberdn tomar conocimiento de la siguiente
nota importante: http://www.nsc2017.org/program/international-visitors/.

En lo que respecta a la cobertura del seguro de la OMM para las personas que no
son funcionarios de la Organizacion, le ruego que sefiale lo siguiente a la atencidn de su
experto, antes de que emprenda viaje:

En el caso de las personas que no son funcionarios de la Organizacion pero
han sido autorizadas a viajar @ sus expensas y/o reciben una dieta de ella, la
OMM acepta una responsabilidad limitada en cuanto a /la indemnizacién en
caso de muerte, enfermedad o lesion imputable a la asistencia a reuniones o
a la prestacién de servicios en su nombre. Por tanto, esas persenas son
totalmente responsables de cualquier gasto resultante de circunstancias que
no son atribuibles a la asistencia a reuniones ¢ a la prestacion de servicios en
nombre de la Organizacidn, y de la concertacion de cualquisr seguro de vida,
enfermedad ¢ de otro tipo que consideren conveniente,

Por razones administrativas le agradeceria que cormunicase a la Secretaria de la
OMM, enviando su respuesta a la sefora Yingchu Chu (ychu@wmo.int), v a la NOAA,
enviando su respuesta al sefior Eric Madsen (eric.madsen@noaa.gov) para el viaje y el
alojamiento, preferiblemente no méas tarde del 26 de junio de 2017, si su experto podré
participar en las reuniones que se celebrardn en la ciudad de Nueva York y, en caso
afirmativo, si requerird asistencia financiera para los gastos de viaje y/o las dietas.

Le saluda atentamente.

TH I VENTARRID
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(W. Zhangi
por el Secretario General

28 JUN. 2017
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ANNEX 1]

Name

Institution

Country

Estela Collini

Senvicie de Hidrografia Naval (SHN) and Senvcio
Meteoroldgico Nacional (SMN)

Argentina

Marck Oduber

Meteorological Depariment, Aruba

The Nelherlands (Aruba)

Aragao Bezerra

Dwayne Scott Belize Meteorological Senvica Beliza
\ Cenler for Weather Forecasting and Climate | Brazil
Luiz Augusl
M‘:cz:hadgou?Cc;-Chair) Studies (CPTEC). National Instiute for Space
Research (INPE)
Wagner de National Institute of Meteorology (INMET) Brazil

Glendell De Souza

Caribbean Metecrclogical Organization

British Caribbean
Taerriteries (BCT)

Kathy-Ann Caesar

Caribbean Meleorological Organization
VL&b Representative

British Caribbean
Territories (BCT)

David Bradley {Co- Meteorological Service of Canada Canada

Rodrigo Arroyo Direccion Meteorcldgica de Chile Chile
Instilute  of Hydrology, Meteorology and Colombia

| onzalez ; y

Qg Conzals Environmental Studies (IDEAM)

Marcial Garbanzo University of Costa Rica Costa Rica

Fitzroy Pascal Dominica Meteorological Service Dominica

Homsis deearms Inslituto Nacicnal de Meteorologia e Hidrologia Ecuador
(INAMEH 1)

; Servicio Nacional de Meteorologia e Hidrologia Peru
Jerge Chira (SENAMHI)
Venantius Descartes Saint Lucia Metecrological Service Sainl Lucia

Bryan Thomas

Trinidad and Tobago Meteorological Service

Trinidad and Tobago

i Ir e I
Julis: Gabanant I\IismEal-I‘Meteorologmal and Hydrological Insftu Venezuela
Carabalio ( )
AmeriGEOSS FP
Angelica Gutierrez- NOAA NWS, US GEO R
Magness
Satellite operators
Paul Seymour NOAA NESDIS USA
Sally Wannop EUMETSAT International

Status: October 2016




ANNEX 1

WORLD METECROLOGICAL ORGANIZATION RA-2-4-SDR-3/Doc. 1.1
(30.V.2017)

COORDINATION GROUP ON SATELLITE DATA REQUIREMENTS
FOR REGION [l AND IV

THIRD SESSION ITEM: 1

NEW YORK CITY, NY, USA, 16 AND 19 JULY 2016 Original: ENGLISH

DRAFT AGENDA OUTLINE
ROOM TBD

MEETING TIMES:
+« SUNDAY 16 JULY 13.00-17.00
« WEDNESDAY 19 JULY 17.30-19.30

1. OPENING OF THE SESSION

1.1 Opening
1.2 Welcoming remarks
1.3 Adoption of the agenda
1.4 Working arrangements
2. GOES-16 DATA FOR THE AMERICAS

2.4 GOES-16 Data Distribution Update
2.2 Data on GEONETCast-Americas, and user feedback
=23 Update on data reception in each country

3. CONVERSION OF RECEIVING STATIONS (Eumetcast-Americas to GNC-A)
4, VISUALIZATION SOFTWARE (SigmaCast etc)
5. TRAINING ACTIVITIES
6. PREPARATION FOR JPSS
7. SUMMARY OF RESULTS
8. CONCLUSIONS

joF ADJOURN
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_@I_N The Cain Travel Group, Inc.

Cain Travel ltinerary

E Pi : g
EXE R 2990 Center Green Ct, : ”hone- 1-3034432246
TRAVEI Boulder CO 80301 oll Free: 1-8003464747
‘ Fax: 1-3034434485
Print Itinerary

Itinerary Information

Thursday, Jun 22, 2017
Itinerary For: CHIRALAROSA, JORGE DANTE KWDEV-NOAA
Cain Booking Locator: N2Z1Z1
Invoice Number: 706096178

Agent Information
Judy Bergeman

judyb@caintravel.com
303-938-2746

YOUR ELECTRONIC TICKET HAS BEEN ISSUED.

7/13/2017 Flight - United Airlines, Inc. (UA) - 1005 10:30 pm download ical file
Coach Class Confirmed

Seats: 35F Related Links:
Flight 1005 :
: . Check In Online
Meal Service: Dinner Bagaace.Fea. Info
% Z baggage ree 1nfo
Aircraft Type: Boeing 757-200
Depart: Lima, PE (LIM) :
Terminal: Not Available Thursday, Jul 13, 2017 10:30 pm
Arrive: Newark, NJ (EWR) ; : :
Ternilnalt € Next day arrival Friday, Jul 14, 2017 7:30 am

Flight Duration: 8 hour(s) and 00 minutes
Airline Confirmation #: C4Q4H)
Remarks:

7/20/2017  Flight - United Airlines, Inc, (UA) - 1095 2:15 pm download ical file

Coach Class Confirmed Related Links:

S .

F;?;:lst 12;:5 Passport/Visa Information

Meal Service: Dinner Check In Online

Aircraft Type: Boeing 757-200 Baggage Fee Info

Depart: Newark, NJ (EWR) .
Terminal: C Thursday, Jul 20, 2017 2:15 pm

Arrive: Lima, PE (LIM) .
Terminal: Not Available Thursday, Jul 20, 2017 9:10 pm

https://portal.caintravel com/Cainltinerary/Index.aspx?Res|D=N2212] 12



6/22/2017 Cain Travel ltinerary

Flight Duration: 7 hour(s) and 55 minutes
Airline Confirmation #: C4Q4H)
Remarks:

Remarks

AFTER HOURS EMERGENCY TRAVEL SERVICE: 1-800-346-4747

AIRFARE IS NOT GUARANTEED UNTIL TICKETS ARE ISSUED.

CHECK RESERVATIONS FOR ACCURACY. NOTIFY CAIN TRAVEL OF ANY

TICKETING DISCREPANCIES WITHIN 24-HOURS OF BOOKING.

ANY CHANGES TQO THIS RESERVATION MUST BE MADE PRIOR TO THE DEPARTURE OF
EACH TICKETED FLIGHT SEGMENT OR THIS TICKET WILL HAVE NO VALUE.

YOUR TICKETS MAY BE NONREFUNDABLE AND CHANGE FEES MAY APPLY.

IF YOU HAVE A NONREFUNDABLE TICKET AND DO NOT CANCEL OR CHANGE PRIOR
TO THE ORIGINAL DEPARTURE TIME YOUR TICKET WILL HAVE -NO- VALUE.

FOR DOMESTIC FLIGHTS:

-CHECK-IN TIME IS 90-MINUTES PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

-THE TSA REQUIRES FULL LEGAL NAME/DATE OF BIRTH/AND GENDER IN ALL
RESERVATIONS. NAME MUST MATCH GOVERNMENT ISSUED ID.

FOR INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS:

-CHECK-IN TIME IS 3 HOURS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.

-THE TSA REQUIRES FULL LEGAL NAME/DATE OF BIRTH/AND GENDER IN ALL
RESERVATIONS. NAME MUST MATCH PASSPORT.

-A PASSPORT WITH 6 MONTHS VALIDITY MAY BE REQUIRED FOR TRAVEL AND

IT IS THE TRAVELER S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY AND OBTAIN REQUIRED
MEDICAL/PASSPORT/AND VISA DOCUMENTATION PRIOR TO TRAVEL. FOR MORE
INFORMATION SEE HTTP://CIBTVISAS.COM/?LOGIN*100958.

CHECKED BAGGAGE FEES MAY APPLY. PLEASE CHECK WITH THE AIR CARRIER

FOR CURRENT BAGGAGE FEES.

FEDERAL LAW PROHIBITS THE CARRIAGE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SUCH
AS AEROSOLS FIREWORKS AND FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS ABOARD THE AIRCRAFT. IF
YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND THESE RESTRICTIONS-CONTACT YOUR AIRLINE OR GO TO
HTTP://WWW.FAA,GOV/ABOUT/INITIATIVES AND CLICK ON

PACK SAFE (HAZMAT SAFTY).

UNITED AMERICAN AND DELTA OFFER DEEPLY DISCOUNTED-HIGHLY

RESTRICTIVE AIRFARES. THESE FARES ARE NON-REFUNDABBLE

NON-CHANGEABLE AND PRE-ASSIGNED SEATS ARE NOT PERMITTED,

PLEASE CHECK THE AIRLINES WEBSITE FOR APPLICABLE RESTRICTIONS.

Ticket Information

Air Fare: $957.90  Ticket Number(s): 0168607456919
Service Fee: $32.00 Service Fee Ticket #: 8900694072554
Invoice Total: $989.90

Tickets charged to BA¥¥*kkkikxkirk543

hitps://portal.caintravel.com/Cainltinerary/Index.aspx?ResID=N2Z1Z| 212



